



Alan Thompson  
fyi-request-6569-4f872d0c@requests.fyi.org.nz

Reference: OIA-2017/18-0095

Dear Mr Thompson

**Official Information Act request relating to submissions and the report to address “Better responses to natural disasters and other emergencies”**

Thank you for your request made under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act), received on 18 September 2017. You requested:

*“[For the report to address “Better Responses to natural disasters and other emergencies”] I request the following information:*

- 1. Copies of all the written submission tabled to the Review Team.*
- 2. A copy of the final report as tabled to the Minister.”*

I believe that the information you have requested is more closely connected to the functions of the Minister of Civil Defence, Hon Nathan Guy. Accordingly, I have decided under section 14(b)(ii) of the Act to transfer your request, and Hon Nathan Guy has 20 working days from receipt of this transfer to make a decision on your request.

Yours sincerely

A handwritten signature in blue ink that reads "M Paton".

Melissa Paton  
**Manager**  
**Ministerial Services**